Anexa nr. 7
la Documentația standard nr._____
din “____” ________ 20___
CERERE DE PARTICIPARE
           Către   Primaria comunei Balabanesti, MD 4811, MOLDOVA, Criuleni, s.Bălăbăneşti, Balabanesti
Stimaţi domni,
Ca urmare a anunțului/invitației de participare/de preselecție apărut în Buletinul achizițiilor publice și/sau
Jurnalul Oficial al Uniunii Europene,  nr. ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1768901177279 din 15.02.2026

HU24SD1R  002
Produkt Product: Waste Bin
(Mobile waste container)
Modell Type: Bezeichnung Designation:
 Fahrbare Abfall- und Wertstoffbehälter mit 2 Rädern
/Mobile waste and recycling container with 2 wheels
Waste bin 120l Optima
Waste bin 240l Optima
Bezeichnung            Abmessungen    Gewicht  Nominal Nutzmasse
/Designation           /Dimensions    /Weight  /Total permissible mass
                       (LxWxH) [mm]   [kg]     [kg]
Waste bin 120l Optima  480x552x921    7        60
Waste bin 240l Optima  578x724x1031   9,9      110
Werkzeug Nr. (Behälter / Deckel)
/Mold number (Body / lid)
WB.774.120.M21.K1 / WB.775.120.M21.K2 (120 l)
WB.771.240.M21.K1 / WB.772.240.M21.K2 (240 l)
Produkt wie Blatt 0001 / Product as page 0001
Ergänzung mit weiteren Typbezeichnungen
/Addition of further type designations
Anlage / Appendix 1 zu / to

/Designation:
Abmessungen
/Overall dimensions
(L x W x H) [mm]
Gewicht
/Weight
[kg]
Nominal
Nutzmasse /Max.
permissible mass
[kg]
Werkzeug Nr. /Mold
number
(Behälter / Deckel)
(Body / lid)
60 Liter Urban 445 x 522 x 935 8,5  50 WB.525.60.M15.K1 /
WB.527.60/80.M15.K2
80 Liter Urban 445 x 522 x 935 8,1  50 WB.524.80.M15.K1 /
WB.527.60/80.M15.K2
120 Liter Premium  480 x 550 x 964 9,1 60 WB.307.120.M1.K1 /
WB.307.120.M1.K2
120 Liter Twin 489 x 541 x 953 8,0 60 WB.355.120.M4.K1 /
WB.355.120.M4.K2
120 Liter Urban  480 x 555 x 950 8,2 60
WB.562.120.M15.K1 /
WB.528.120.M15.K2
WB.689.120.M15.K1 /
WB.690.120.M15.K2
140 Liter Standard 480 x 550 x 1055 9,1 70 WB.181.140.M2.K1 /
WB.356.140.M3.K2
240 Liter H 585 x 740 x 1070 12,7 110 WB.216.240.M5.K1 /
WB.216.240.M5.K2
240 Liter Premium 578 x 734 x 1080 12,7 110 WB.309.240.M1.K1 /
WB.308.240.M1.K2
240 Liter Twin 584 x 710 x 1064 11,1 110 WB.358.240.M4.K1 /
WB.358.240.M4.K2
240 Liter Standard  580 x 740 x 1070 12,8 110 WB.357.240.M3.K1 /
WB.357.240.M3.K2
240 Liter Standard UL  580 x 740 x 1085 13,0 110 WB.357.240.M3.K1 /
WB.529.240.M15.K2
240 Liter Urban  578 x 731 x 1080 11,6 110 WB.697.240.M15.K1 /
WB.529.240.M15.K2
360 Liter Urban 596 x 880 x 1099 15,1 160 WB.484.360.M15.K1 /
WB.485.360.M15.K2
Material: HDPE Behälter /Container;
               Gummiräder /Rubber wheels
               Achse aus Stahl /Steel axle

Produkt wie Blatt 0001 / Product as page 0001
Ergänzung mit weiteren Typbezeichnungen
/Addition of further type designations
120L Optima
WASTE COLLECTION BIN
Technical sheet
1
MNG Plastik Gogić; Kralja Petra I 227, 22320 Inđija; +381 (22) 561-674; office@plastikgogic.rs;
www.plastikgogic.rs Technical sheet
Model line Optima
Volume 120 L
Total weight (+/- 3%) 7 kg
Nominal load 48 kg
Total permissible mass 60 kg
CE marking YES
Sound power level LWA 86 dB
Certificacion EN840-1; RAL GZ
951/1
Material HDPE (High density polyethylene)
Properties High chemical resistance, UV protection, good impact
strength, resistant to temperatures from -30֯ up to +80֯
celzius, 100% recyclabe.
Standard colors
(other colors on request)
● RAL6011 ; ● RAL1018 ; ● RAL5005; ● RAL9011 ;
● RAL8011 ; ● RAL3020 ; ● RAL7021
Wheels diametar 200 mm
Axle 460 mm / steel, corrosion free
Packing options
Standard 14 14 pcs/stack; 282 cm height 10 lids on top, 4 lids in the last bin, assembly
parts inside bins
Optional 16 16 pcs/stack; 274 cm height Lids assembled, assembly parts inside bins
Optional 13 13 pcs/stack; 270 cm height 10 lids on top, 3 lids in the last bin, assembly
parts inside bins
Transportation
Tip Standard 14 Optional 16 Optional 13
Standard (LxWxH) – 13,6 x 2,46 x 2,85 m 1750 pcs 1760 pcs
Mega (LxWxH) – 13,6 x 2,46 x 3,05 m 1750 pcs 1760 pcs
Jumbo (LxWxH) – 7,7+7,7 x 2,46 x 2,85+3 m 1960 pcs 1920 pcs
40’ HC (LxWxH) – 12,02 x 2,35 x 2,7 m / / 1300 pcs
120L Optima
WASTE COLLECTION BIN
Technical sheet
2
MNG Plastik Gogić; Kralja Petra I 227, 22320 Inđija; +381 (22) 561-674; office@plastikgogic.rs;
www.plastikgogic.rs Technical sheet
OPTIONS:
● Gravity lock, triangular lock
● Foot pedal
● RFID chip
● Noise reduction
● Recycling inserts for glass and packaging
● Marking: Hot stamping, hot foil, labeling
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
HU24SD1R 002
Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
301566174
P01896557
Seite 1 von 88
Page 1 of 88
Kunden-Referenz-Nr.:
Client Reference No.:
1538986 Auftragsdatum:
Order date:
2025-06-17